
     Champion Forest Baptist Church 

             15555 STUEBNER AIRLINE DRIVE, HOUSTON, TX 77069

           Staff Prayer Partner List North Klein Campus

Gray Highlite- Pray for both 11/3/2024 Champions Campus

* Ellen Forrester (EA) will receive calls (6701) Senior Staff- Global

Global Support Staff at Champions Campus

Class Member Staff Name Position EXT. Email

1 Arriaga Alex PRAY FOR Felithia Holiday Administrative Assistant 6715 fholiday@championforest.org

2 Benischek Ann PRAY FOR Durell Comedy Worship Associate 3020 dcomedy@championforest.org

3 Flores Annette PRAY FOR Beth Mitchell Worship Associate 6711 bmitchell@championforest.org

4 Willis Barbara PRAY FOR Keith Barbour Finance Director 6287 Kbarbour@championforest.org

5 Tate Basil PRAY FOR Randy Barnett Facilities Director 6748 RBarnett@championforest.org

6 Secrest Beverly PRAY FOR Chris Todd Operations Pastor 6754 ctodd@championforest.org

7 Rogers Bob PRAY FOR Bo Patterson Adult Ministries Pastor 6701 bpatterson@championforest.org

8 Stockwell Bob PRAY FOR Beverly Swanson Recreation Ministry Director 6732 bswanson@championforest.org

9 Travis Bob PRAY FOR Jamie Llefi Worship Associate 505-720-6893 jllefi@championforest.org

10 Wommack Bob PRAY FOR Stephanie Rogers Preschoolers Minister 713- 466-6102 srogers@championforest.org

11 Tate Carma PRAY FOR Mary Beavers Kids Ministry Associate 6738 mbeavers@championforest.org

12 Robertson Carolyn PRAY FOR Juan Hernandez Assistant Facilities Director 281-801-1212 jhernandez@championforest.org

13 Morgan Moore Carolyn PRAY FOR Cheryl Spafford Minister to Adults 281-801-1212 cspafford@championforest.org

14 Stevens Carrie PRAY FOR Cyndee Rose Administrative Assistant 6740 crose@championforest.org

15
Arras Cheri PRAY FOR Brent Johnson

Biblical Literacy & Senior Adults Pastor
6716 bjohnson@championforest.org

16 Clark Chris PRAY FOR Amy Tomberlin Administrative Assistant 281-801-1212 atomberlin@championforest.org

17
Lantz Darel PRAY FOR Ellen Forrester Executive Ministry Assistant 6701 eforrester@championforest.org

18 Kish David PRAY FOR Eduardo Salazar Care & Counseling Pastor  6760 esalazar@championforest.org

19 Glass Dawn PRAY FOR Samuel Garcia Communications Associate 6758 sgarcia@championforest.org

20 Atkinson Debra PRAY FOR Jeff Young Executive Pastor 281-885-6737 jyoung@championforest.org

21 Davenport Diane PRAY FOR Alex Jones High School Pastor 6730 ajones@championforest.org

22 Ingvardsen Don PRAY FOR John Wills Missions Pastor & Residency Pgm. Dir. 6709 jwills@championforest.org

23 York Don PRAY FOR Scott Farrar Guest Services Pastor 6703 sfarrar@championforest.org

24 Horton Donna PRAY FOR Taylor Stricklin Middle School Pastor 6788 tstricklin@championforest.org

25 Dekaney Eileen PRAY FOR Wanda Villegas Executive Ministry Assistant 6672 wvillegas@championforest.org

26 Alexander Emma PRAY FOR Humberto Sanchez Communications Associate 713- 432-1423 hsanchez@championforest.org

27 Allen Frank PRAY FOR Emory Cothen Young Adults Pastor 409-926-4850 ecothen@championforest.org

28 Brown Gail & Andy PRAY FOR Ramon Medina Lead Pastor, Espanol 6704 Rmedina@championforest.org

29 Aylor Gary PRAY FOR Nhora Medina Asst. to Lead Pastor of Spanish Ministry 6786 nmedina@championforest.org

   for Pastor Jarrett & Global Senior Team Members
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30 Bauch Gary PRAY FOR Adam Pemberton Campus Student Pastor 281-801-1212 apemberton@championforest.org

31 Pollard Gary PRAY FOR Faith Pineda Production Associate    6796 fpineda@championforest.org

32
McGraw Gene PRAY FOR Scott Riling Biblical Counseling Pastor 6757 sriling@championforest.org

33 Robertson Gerald PRAY FOR Rochelle Skipper Director of Membership Services 6741 rskipper@championforest.org

34 Stevens Grover PRAY FOR Steven Morris Campus Pastor, North Klein 281-801-1212 smorris@championforest.org

35 Byrd Harry PRAY FOR Mark Hurst IT Associate 6798 mhurst@championforest.org

36 Hudson Huey PRAY FOR Nancy Cook Administrative Assistant 6771 ncook@championforest.org

37 Strickler Jan PRAY FOR Esteban Bauducco Pastor of Ministries, Espanol 6710 ebauducco@championmforest.org

38 Godkin Jerry PRAY FOR Scott LeCroy Associate Facilities Director 6775 slecroy@championforest.org

39 Ryden Jerry PRAY FOR Amparo Medina Biblical Counselor, Espanol 6747 amedina@championforest.org

40 Hebert Jessie PRAY FOR Jan Strickler Accounting Coordinator 6751 jan@championforest.org

41 Swanson Jim PRAY FOR Jean Chavez Campus Worship Pastor, Espanol 713- 466-6102 jchavez@championforest.org

42 Burnette Jo PRAY FOR Sharonda Ausbie Special Needs Director 6718 sausbie@championforest.org

43 Moore Joe PRAY FOR Stephanie Chase Kids Minister 6767 schase@championforest.org 

44 Cazazos Joy PRAY FOR Josue Martinez Production Associate    6700 jmartinez@championforest.org

45 Aylor Joyce PRAY FOR Pray for all Staff

46 Kish Julie PRAY FOR Adriana Alvarez Administrative Assistant 6782 aalvarez@championforest.org

47 McDaniel Karen PRAY FOR Clemente Cardenas Communications Associate 210-291-7462 ccardenas@championforest.org

48 Travis Kathryn PRAY FOR Alex Zuniga Campus Pastor, Espanol 281-801-1212 azuniga@championforest.org

49 Harn Kathy PRAY FOR Myrna Arana Kids Ministry Associate, Espanol 936- 647-1414 marana@championforest.org

50 Barrett Ken PRAY FOR Nannette Burrage Executive Ministry Assistant 281-885-6737 nburrage@championforest.org

51 Johnson Larry PRAY FOR Luzma Bedoya Administrative Assistant 6791 Lbedoya@championforest.org

52 Harn Lee PRAY FOR Debbie Edgar Executive Ministry Assistant 281-801-1212 dedgar@championforest.org

53 Holt Lenora PRAY FOR James Coe Campus Worship Pastor 281-801-1212 jcoe@championforest.org

54 Benischek Leo PRAY FOR Job Gonzalez Worship Pastor, Espanol 6689 Jgonzalez@championforest.org

55 Atkins Linda PRAY FOR Paul Calcote Recreation Associate 6781 pcalcote@championforest.org

56 Moore Linda PRAY FOR Cindy Fairchild Accountant 6706 cfairchild@championforest.org

57 Storey Linda PRAY FOR Cindy Vaughn Administrative Assistant 6702 cvaughn@championforest.org

58 Wommack Linda PRAY FOR Ricky Diaz Media Associate 6740 rdiaz@championforest.org

59 Clark Lisa PRAY FOR Steven Miori Communications Pastor 6755 smiori@championforest.org

60 Hudson Marie PRAY FOR Chris Muniz Production Director 6772 cmuniz@championforest.org

61 Sterbanz Mary Jane PRAY FOR Mayra Alvarez Administrative Assistant none amalvarez@championforest.org

62 Barrett Maureen PRAY FOR Jessica Barrera    Administrative Assistant 6736 jbarrera@championforest.org

63 Pollard Nancy PRAY FOR Nina Banner Director of Accounting 6797 nbanner@championforest.org

64 Dollens Peggy PRAY FOR Justin Holcomb Student Pastor 6768 jholcomb@championforest.org
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65 Arras Roger PRAY FOR Rosa Flores HR Coordinator 6750 rflores@championforest.org

66 Bauch Sandra PRAY FOR ileana Pena Gonzales Administrative Assistant 6733 igonzalez@championforest.org

67 McGraw Sandra PRAY FOR John Leger Graphics Designer 3008 jleger@championforest.org

68 Black Sara PRAY FOR Owen Barr Missions Associate None obarr@championforest.org

69 Conkright Sue PRAY FOR Isabel Escobedo Brent Johnson Assistant 6689 iescobedo@championforest.org

70 Goree Sylvia PRAY FOR Esteban Vazquez Associate Pastor, Espanol 6602 evazquez@championforest.org

71 Glass Tim PRAY FOR Pray for all Staff

72 Jones Trish PRAY FOR Brandy Christoph Campus Kids Minister 281-801-1212 bchristoph@championforest.org

73 Smith Veronica PRAY FOR Elizabeth Bauducco Ministry Assistant 6752 ebauducco@championmforest.org

74 Bland Vicki PRAY FOR Jarrett Stephens Senior Pastor, Global 6701* jstephens@championforest.org

75 Allen Wanda PRAY FOR Joshua Hendrix Web Developer 281- 440-3800 jhendrix@championforest.org

76 Willis Weldon PRAY FOR Louis Miori Care & Counseling Pastor 281-801-1212 Lmiori@championforest.org

77 Hebert Windell PRAY FOR Tony Gonzalez Student Ministry Associate 281-801-1212 tgonzalez@championforest.org
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